

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55101

HAROLD LEVANDER
GOVERNOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER 40

April 9, 1969

- 1. In accordance with provisions of Minnesota Statutes, as amended, Section 190.02, The Adjutant General of Minnesota will order to active duty, in the service of the State, such elements of the military forces of the State as are required to alleviate emergency conditions caused by flooding in parts of the State. These elements will assist in protection of life, and of property, public and private; traffic control; evacuation of civilians; and in any other field wherein life and property may be endangered.
 - 2. Cost of subsistence, transportation, pay and allowances of troops, and all other expenses involved will be defrayed from the General Revenue of the State, as provided for by Minnesota Statutes, Section 192.49; Subdivision 1, Section 192.51; and Section 192.52.

/s/ HAROLD LeVANDER
GOVERNOR AND COMMANDER IN CHIEF

ATTEST:

/s/ JOSEPH L. DONOVAN (seal)
SECRETARY OF STATE

State of Minnesota Department of State Filed April 11, 1969 /s/ JOSEPH L. DONOVAN Secretary of State

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE LIBRARY STATE OF MINNESOTA